




corresponding to the Valuation Year. lf the Property, or porlion thereof, is determined
to be tax exempt, then the Assessed Value lmprovements related to the Propedy, or

. portion thereof, shall be deemed to be zero (0).

d. For each Valuation Year, the City shall compare the Assessed Value lmprovements to
the Adjusted Base Year Valuation, lf the Assessed Value lmprovements as determined
in sub. (c) is greater than or equal to the Adjusted Base Year Valuation, the Owner is
not required to make any Payment for Municipal Services forthat Valuation Year. lf the
Assessed Value lmprovements determination in sub. (c) is less than the Adjusted Base
Year Valuation, the Owner shall make a Payment for Municipal Services to the City
based upon the differential amount, if any, invoiced by the City to the Owner.

e. The amount to be paid as the Payment for Municipal Services shall be calculated by' taking the differential amount, if any, and multiplying it by the full property tax mill rate
for all taxing jurisdictions as shown in the tax bills issued by the City on or about
December of the Valuation Year.

Attached to this Agreement as Exhibit A are illustrative calculations by the method provided in this
Agreement, using illustrative values of land and improvements some of which may be provided by
Owner and other figures provided by the City. These values and figures are used solely for illustrating
the method of calculation provided in this section and are not intended to indicate in any way what the
actual calculation for any Valuation Year shall be. The amount of the Payment for Municipal Services
for any Valuation Year, calculated as provided in this section, shall be binding on the parlies.

5. Terms of Payment. The City shall send Owner an invoice for the Payment for
Municipal Services due for each Valuation Year by the end of the Valuation Year or as soon thereafter
as practical. The full amount of the Payment for Municipal Services shall be due on or before March 31
of the year after the Valuation Year. Each payment shall be deemed made when actually received by
the City. Any payment made by check shall not be deemed made until the check has cleared all banks.
Any amount due that is not paid on time shall bear interest and penalty in the same manner and at the
same rate as provided by law for unpaid property taxes, The Payment for Municipal Services shall
constitute payment for all Municipal Services provided with respect to the Property during the Valuation
Year, except Municipal Services requested by Ownerthat would not ordinarily be provided by the City.
The City and Owner acknowledge and agree that the Payment for Municipal Services under this

Agreement would constitute a reasonable and appropriate means of carrying out the intent of the
parties and would fairly and reasonably compensate the Cityforthe Municipal Services provided during
the Valuation Year, except Municipal Services.requested by Owner that would not ordinarily be
provided by the City.

6. Special Assessments and/or Special Charges. Any Payment for Municipal Services
that is not made when due shall entitle the City to levy a special assessment and/or special charge
against the Property for the amount due, plus interest and penalty. Owner hereby consents to the levy

.3



of any such special assessment and/or special charge, and, pursuant to Wis. Stat. $ 66.0703(7Xb)

and/or Wis. Stat. S 66.0627, waives any right to notice of or any hearing on any such special

assessment and/or special charge.

7. Indemnification. Owner shall indemnify the City for.all amounts of reasonable

attorneys' fees and expenses and expert fees and expenses incurred in enforcing this Agreement.

8. Remedies, The City shall have all remedies provided by this Agreement, and provided

at law or in equity, necessary to cure any default or remedy any damages under this Agreement.

Remedies shall include, but are not limited to, special assessments undersection 6 of thisAgreement,

indemnification under section 7 of this Agreement, and all remedies available at law or in equity.

L Successors and Assigns. This Agreement is binding on the successors and assigns

of the parties, including, but not limited to, any subsequent owner of the Propedy, any pad of the

Property, or any real propefty interest in the Property or any part of the Propefty. Ownershall provide

not less than forty-five (45) days advance written notice of any intended transfer of ownership,

assignment, lease, or subleasb. lf at any time the Property has more than one (1) owner, the owners

shall be jointly and severally liable for any Payment for Municipal Services due under this Agreement

for any Valuation Year. For purposes of invoicing only, the City may, in its sole discretion, allocate the

amount of the Payment for Municipal Services due among the owners in proportion to the Assessed

Value lmprovements of their respective property interests as of January 1 of the Valuation Year, as

determined by the City's assessor using the method of calculation described in section 4 of this

Agreement. lf the City makes such an allocation for purposes of invoicing only, then if any part of the

Payment for Municipal Services is not timely paid, the City may, in its sole discretion, at any time or

from time to time, send additional invoices to allthe owners for all or part of the amount due untilthe
amount due is fully paid.

10. Notices. Any notice required to be given underihis Agreement shall be deemed given

when deposited in the United States mail, postage prepaid, to the party atthe address stated below or

when actually received by the party, whichever is first. The addresses are:

To City: City Clerk

City of La Crosse

400 La Crosse Street

La Crosse, Wl 54601

City Attorney

City of La Crosse

400 La Crosse Street

La Crosse. Wl 54601

With a copy to:

4



To Owner: Gundersen Lutheran Medical Center. lnc,

1836 South Avenue.

La Crosse Wl 54601

Either party may change its address for notices by giving a notice as provided in this section.

11. Term of Agreement. The term of this Agreement shall begin on the date the
' Conditional Use Permit became effective (November 19, 2014) and shall continue for not less than
twenty (20) Valuation Years unless othenruise terminated by mutualwritten agreement. Theterm of this
Agreement shall be tolled for one (1) Valuation Year in the event a party is unable to perform due to an

impossibility to perform, including, without limitation, fire, flood, storms, or other "act of God."

12, Entire Agreement; Amendments. This Agreement encompasses the entire
agreement of the parties. Any amendment to this Agreement shall be made in writing, signed by both
parties.

13, Severability. lf any part of this Agreement is determined to be invalid or unenforceable,

the rest of the Agreement shall remain in effect,

. 14. Waiver. No waiver of any breach of this Agreement shall be deemed a continuing

waiver of that breach or a waiver of any other breach of this Agreement.

15. Governing Law. This Agreement has been negotiated and signed in the State of
Wisconsin and shall be governed, interpreted, and enforced in accordance with the laws of the United

States and the State of Wisconsin.

16. Interpretation of Agreement. The parties acknowledge that this Agreement is the
product of joint negotiations. lf any dispute arises concerning the interpretation of this Agreement,
neither party shall be deemed the drafter of this Agreement for purposes of its interpretation. Venue for

any action arising out of or in any way related to this Agreement shall be exclusively in the Circuit Court
for La Crosse County, Wisconsin. Each party waives its right to challenge venue in La Crosse County.

17. Dispute Resolution. lf there is any dispute between the parties arising out of, related

to, or connected with this Agreement:

a. The parties shall attempt in good faith to resolve the dispute.

b. lf the pafties cannot resolve the dispute after reasonable efforts, the dispute shall be

submitted to mediation, atthe request of either party. The mediatorshall be agreed on

by the pafiies or, if they are unable to agree, selected by the Circuit Court of La Crosse

County, on application of either party, lf the dispute, in whole or part, concerns the
Assessed Value lmprovements of the Property or the amount due of any payment fof

5



Municipal Services, the mediator shall be an assessor or appraiser licensed by the

State of Wisconsin with at least ten (10) years experience in the valuation of

commercial property, unless the parties agree othenruise in writing. lf the dispute is

wholly on some other issue or issues, the mediator shall be an attorney in La Crosse

County, Wisconsin with at least ten (10)years experience. ,

c. lf the parties cannot resolve the dispute by mediation, after reasonable efforts, either
party may demand arbitration conducted in accordance with chapter 788, Wisconsin

Statutes, or any successor statute, by a single arbitrator, chosen by mutual agreement

of the parties or, if they do not agree, by the Circuit Court for La Crosse County, on

application of either party. The party demanding arbitration shall bear all the costs of

arbitration. lf the dispute, in whole or part, concerns the Assessed Value lmprovements

. of the Property or the amount of any payment for Municipal Services due under this

Agreement, the arbitrator shall be an assessor or appraiser licensed by the State of
Wisconsin with at least ten (10) years experience in the valuation of commercial

property, unless the parties agree othenruise in writing, and any demand for arbitration

shall be made within sixty (60) days after an invoice for paymentfor Municipal Services

for the Valuation Year in dispute is sent by the City to Owner. lf a demand for

arbitration is not made within that time, the pailies shall be deemed to have waived

arbitration with respect to the Assessed Value lmprovements of the Property and the

amount of any payment for Municipal Services due under this Agreement. lf the

dispute is wholly on some other issue or issues, the arbitrator shall be an attorney in La

Crosse County, Wisconsin with at least ten (10) years experience. Chapter 788,

Wisconsin Statutes, or any successor statute, shall govern the arbitration proceeding,

except that Owner and the City each waive any right to trial by jury if a dispute' concerning the arbitration proceeding is resolved by a court. Each party is hereby

authorized to file a copy of this section in any proceeding as conclusive evidence of this' 
waiver of jury trial by the other party.

18. Representations. Each party acknowledges and agrees that no representation oi
promise not expressly contained in this Agreement has been made by the other party or any of its

employees, attorneys, agents, or representatives, Each pafty acknowledges that it is not entering into

this Agreement on the basis of any such representation or promise, express or implied.

19. Reading of Agreement. Each person signing this Agreement on behalf of any Party

acknowledges that the person has read this Agreement, that the person understands the terms and

conditions of the agreement, that the person (if other than an attorney for the party) has been advised

by legal counsel concerning this Agreement, and that the person freely and voluntarily signs this

Agreement.

20. Authorization to Sign Agreement. Each person signing this Agreement on behalf of

any Party represents and warrants that the person holds the position indicated beneath the person's



signature and that the person has the requisite corporate or other autf,ority to sign this Agreement on

behalf of the Party. Each Party represents that entry into this Agreement is not in contravention of any

agreement or undertaking to which the Pady is bound.

21. Recording. The City may record this Agreement with the Register of Deeds for La

Crosse County and may record this document again, from time to time, in the City's sole discretion.

lN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement by their duly authorized

representatives as of the date first set fotth above.

CITY OF LA CROSSE

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk
Subscribed and sworn to before me lhis

Exhibit A attached: lllustrative Calculations

Exhibit B attached: Legal Description

This inshument drafted by:

Attorney Stephen F. Matty, City Attorney

Gity of La Crosse

400 La Crosse Street

La Crosse, Wl 54601



Exhlblt A.1 - tllustradue Calcutatlons
Payment for Munlclp.at Servlces

Date of CUP approrral
Date CUP became effectlve
Ease Year Valuatlon Date
lnllatlon Factor

Ass gs ed V o I u e I m p roue m e nts
tand
New lmprovements
Total

lmprovement Dlfferentlal (lf anyl

Tax Rale
Payment for Munldpal Serulces

Taxbill
lovoice Date
Oue Date

NOTES:

sltsl2oro
slr9lzoto
uuz0ra

2%

BaseYear ValuatlonYears J
Yearl Year2 Year3 year4 years vdai6:. yearT yearS yearg yearlo

' 11112010 llrl2orr tltl2ot2 lltlzors Urtzor4 Tlrtlols ttUlgry. UrtzorT tllrlzorl Lhl2ots tnl2o2o
Tax Parcel lD No

1

EoseYeorVoluotionsondAdJusted EaeYeorVoluotlons 't ,

[and iti,iloo'oo. 10,200.00 10,4(x.oo 10,G12.08 1q824.32 u,0d0.81 ' uiei.ez 11,4s535 1rJ16.s9 11,9s093 12,1g9.94rmprovements :: 44,C00.00i 45,492.00 46,.$01,84 47,329.88 48,n6,47 49,242.00 ,50,226.U 5r,23138 52,255.01 $r,30!-13 g.4,ggt.rs

. 
Total 54ffi.N 55,592.00 5qs05.84 52941.96 s9,100.90 80,292.81 

- 
61,.t88.47 62,718.24 63p72.60 6t2sztrs 56js7.1o

lgmo.(x, 10,200.00 10,404.00 10,612.08 10,824.32 1L040.81
44.600,00:_::!ftoit0.0q sl,mo.(p szo2o.oo s3,o60.4o e4,121.61
s4,6N.N 60,20A.N 61,404.00 62,632.(n 63,884,72 65"162.42

rt,76t.62 11,485.85 11Jr6S9
55,204.04 5630&12 57,63428
6q,!6s.6q 4,n4.98 69ts0.88

11,9511.93 12,18!t.94
s8582.97 59,754.63
7q$3.8!' 71,944.s7

o.o28 0.028
r./A N/n

0.028 0.028 0,028 0.028 0.028 a028
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

0.w

0.028
tvA

tu4l20ro

[4,s08.@) (4,s98.16) (4,6s0.12) (4,783.s3' (4,879.60t Fp7z20), (1076.74] (s,17&27t FaA.A, f.387.48)

4028 0,028
N/A tUA

N/A N/A N/A. N/A
N/A N/A N/A N/n

ru4l20tt r2l4l20r2 t2l4l20t3 ta4no74 x2l4l20ts u,lal20r6 L2l4l20t7 t2l4l20r8 721412018 t2l4l20tg

1. lnllation facrors ln 2010 and subsequent years are used to determlne the Adtusted Base Year Valuations.
2. Payment for Munlclpa! Servlces extends tor not lets than 20 valuatlon years.

l,.'

, l ['
-l

,\

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
TVA N/A N/E N/A N/A

N/A
N/A



ExhibitA

ILLUSTMTIVE CALCU LATION

lllushalion A-1

ff

ffi

Iii

iii

fii

ff'
flil

{til
fli

ilj

ff

ffi

ffi

fli

fli

ffi

- Assumplions:

This illustnalion assumes that lhe Common Council

approved a Conditional Use Pennit on May 13, 2010

and the parties have entered Into an Agreement

Conceming Payment for Municipal SeMces. tt is
assumed lhat the real prcperty has been assessed
at $10,000 for land and $44,600 for lmprovements

on January 1,2010 and the same is reflected in tax
bifls issued on December 4, 2010. lt is further

assumed lhat lhe Cig Assesor has determined that
the tax evatualion and assessmenls have Increased

at a rate of two percent 120/ol per year. Additionally,

lhe owner demolished the original improvements in

July 2010 and constructed new lmprovements in
October 201 0. These lmprovemenls wers assessed
at $50,000 by the City Assessor on January \2A11
and are reflected as lhe same on the December 4,
2011lubills.

Results:

fie Assessed Value lmprovements are grealer

than or equal to the Adjusted Base Year Valua[on

for ValuaUon Yeans 2011-2020; accordingly, no
Payment for Municipal Services is due.

Land ls silll taxed and not used to calculate any
Payment for Municlpal Services.

See Exhibit A-l for turther illustration.

11-lGt4



Exhlbtt A.2 - lllustratlve Calarlailons
Payment for Munlclpal Servlccs

Date of CUP approral
Date C1JP became effectlve
Ease Year Valuatlon Date
lnflatlon Factor

land
lmprovements
Total

Assessed Vol u e I mp rovements
tand
New lmprovements

Total

lmprovement Dlfferentlal {lf any)

Tax Rate

Payment for Munlclpal Serulces

Tax blll
lnvolce Date
Due Date

NOTES:

sl'l,lz0'3
sfisl2oto
uu?oTo

2%

BaseYear ValuatlonYears

Yearl Year2
tltlzoto uua0rL uuzotz

Year 3
rt!2oEt

30,775.O3

120,447.11
151,222.74

Year4

atnou
Years Year6 YearT YearS Yearg Yearlo

uuzoLs utt2ot6 tttlzotz urka's wzotg thl2ozo
Tax Parcel lD No.
Eose Yeor Voluotlons and ASusted Eose Yeor Voluotions- 'fi;ggtttott 2es8o.oo 3o,tzt.@

i.:..{3.F.QDIF, TtSnO.W 118,085.40
142,500.n 745350.00' 148,257.(n

29,000.00 29,580.00 30,171.60 30,25.03
u3,so0.oo;::J; p-.oit o.oo o.o0
142,500.@ 29,580.00 3qtn,60 3qn5.03

0.@ 775,770.W 118,085,40 120,447,11

0.028 0.028 0.028 0,028
N/A 3,24tJ,6 3,3{16.39 3372,52

31,390.53 32,01834 32,5s&71 33311.88 33,97&12 34,65t.68 35"350.84
r2a&s6.05 r25p13.17 12281!).43 130375.82 82883.34 135,543.01 rr&3ss.87
1s4,246.58 157331l.7 160,47&74 r$,687,71 166,961.46 170Ji@,.69 173,706.70

31,390J3 32,018.:t4 32.658.71 33FU.88 33.978.12 34657.68 3S,3S0.84
0.00 0.00:IBi,Ato;ditj u3,mo.oo 1s6,0G0.00 lsgtst.2o 162,364.82

3r,39O53 32,0r&34 182,6s&71 186311,88 190,038.12 793,83&88 192715.66

122,856.05 
'25,313,17

0,028 0,028
3,439,97 3,509,n

(22,180.57) (22,624.18) (23,076,661 123,538,19) (2+008,96)

0.028
N/A

o,o28
I,VA

o.o28
N/A

0,028 0,48
N/A N/A

'2l4l2o70 
nl4lnn tu4l20t2 t2l4l20L3 r2l4l20r4 w4l20r' 7u4n0'5 nt4l20r7 1u4120r8 t2t4l20r8 tu4l20ts

xzt3tl20rL 72ltu2'r2 ru3u2}L3 72k7l2OL4 t2t3tl217' N/A N/A N/A N/A r,t/A
3FU2O12 3llLl2orl 313il20r4 \B!2ors 3lrll2ot6 N/A N/A N/a N/A N/A

1. lnllatlon factols ln 2010 and subsequent years are used to deterrnlne the AdJusted Base Year valuatlons.
2. Payment for Munlcipal SeMces extends for not less than 20 valuatlon years.



lllustration A-2

Assumplions:

Thls illuslralion assumes ihat the Common Councll

approved a Conditional Use Permlt on May 13, 2010

and ths parlies have entend into an Agreement

Conceming Payment for Municipal Servirres. lt ls
assumed that lhe real property has been asessed
at $29,000 for land and $113,500 for imprcvemenb

on January 1,2010 and the same is reflected on lhe

December 4, 2010 lu bill. lt is further assumed that

the City Assessor has determlned that the tar
evaluation and assessments have increased at a
rate of two percent (2%l per year. Additionally, the

owner demolished lhe origlnal lmprovements In July

2010 and constructed new improvements In @tober

2015. 'These improvements wers assessed at

$150,000 by lhe CityAssessoron January 1,2016
and are reflected as lhe sarne on lhe December 4,

2016 ta< bill.

Results:

o The Assessed Value tmprovements are les lhan

the Adjusted Base Year Valuation for Valuation

Yeans 2011-2015; accordingly a Payment for

Municipal Services is invoiced at the end of each
year and due on March 31 of the following year.

The Assesed Value lmproiemenb ara greater

than or equal to the Adjusted Base Year Valualion

for Valualion Yeas 2016.2020; acmrdingly, no

Payment for Municipal SeMces ls due.

Land is still laxed and not used lo calculate any

Payment for Munhipal Services.

o See ExhibitA-2 forfurther illustration.

r1.1S14



ExhlbltA-3 - lllustradue Glculatlons
Payment for Munlclpal Serulces

Tax Parcel lD No.
Sota VNrVdrorldt andAqutw FtM tewVohtrtois

!.nd : idfrb.iq 2783611 zrpLt2 zaA4n.n lg,!/8'tt 295!9.3? lotrl.rs 
'o,Tr',,/]a 

tt@.4, sz,@s.4a ia5a9.oslmprcv.mlnc '.75fm.9{ zrta.o 78p56.36 84545.69 82,rs6,60 83,799.73 85Ir5.73 gzlts,a &!p28.9i 9{t70753 9a52r6ttobl 1oZ7@.@ Iu,754tn t&algttt t@W6,06 tttldrzS ttt3&.to t,',aAE A tt pN& tnAg.A n4Tldot U5,t90.73

Date ofCUP approval
Date CUP became effective
Base Year Valuation Date
Inflatlon Factor

Assessed Volu e I m prove m ents
[and
New lmprovements
Toral

lmprovement Difrerential llf any)

Tax Rate
Paylnent for Munlclpal Servlces

Tax blll
Involce Date
Due Date

NOTFS:

slLslzoto
5ltglzoto
tluzoro

2%

BaseYear ValuauonYears
Yearl Year2

uuzoto u!2o71 tlttzotz
Year3 Year4 Year5

uazoj3 urlzot4 ilrlzots
Year6 YearT YearS Yearg Yearlo

tlu2ot6 rtuzotz utl2ors !!2oLe tltlzozo

26f00.00.._ 27F36.@ 27,88L72 28,4F,0.37 29,(xx,.18 29F89.3? 30,181.15 n,7U.78' ._".0.00
75,9{D.001.. .:.0.9q 0.00 0.m 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.o0 o.0o

702,7(n(n 27336.U' 27,882.72 2gtw037 29,U8.18 29,58937 30,181.15 3O7A.78 O,(n

o.00 77,418.00 78,966.35 80,545.69 A,$6.60 83,799,73 85,475.73 87,185.24

0.028 0,028 0.028 4.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028
tVA 4t67Jo 2,Xn06 2,ais.za 2,!t{10.38 4346.39 zp933z 2,44L!9

o.00
o.00
o.@

0.00
o.00
au,

88,928,95 9q7O7,Sj 92521.68

0.028 0.028 0.028
2l9o.0t as39.81 259{t.61

x2l4l20!o 7u4l20tt t2l4l20t2 x2l4l20r3 t2l4l20r4 LU4l20t5 1v412016 tU4noLT tA4n0,f nl4l2o79 t2l4l20a}
r2lStl2ott 7u3tl20l2 t2l3!20r3 7u3tl20t4 t2lsva0ts 12l3tl2or6 1A?U2OI7 tU3U2Or8 72l3U2Ot9 t2l37l2s2}
313u2a72 3l3ilzorS 3Btl20.t4 3/31/?01s 313il20J:6 3l3U2Or7 3l3rl2ilt8 3BU20L9 3l3rl202o 3a1.l2o2t

1. lnflatlon hctors In 2010 and subsequent years are used to determlne the Adfusted Base Year Valuadons.

2. Payment for Municipal Servlces extends for not less tian 20 valuaUon yearg



llluslration A-3

Assumplions:

Thls llluslration assumes that the Common Councll

approved a Condilional Use Pennit on May 13, 2010

and lhe parties have entered into an Agreement

Concemlng Payment for Municipal Services. lt is
assumed that the real property has been assessed

at $26,800 for land and $75,900 for lmpmvements

on January 1,2010 and he same ls reflected on the

December4, 2010 tu bill. lt is furlher asumed lhat

the Gity Assessor has determined lhat lhe tax

evalualion and assessments have increased at a
rale of two percent (2%l per year. Addilionally, the

owner demolished lhe odginal lmprovements in July

2010 and neverconstructed any new imprcvements.

Moreover, the ovuner filed a tax exemption requesl

with the City Assessor, whlch was approved

commenclng on January 1, 2018.

Results:

The Assessed Value lmprovements are less than

the Adjusted Base Year Valuation for Valualion

Years 2011-2020; acmrdingly a Payment for

Municipal SeMces ls invoiced al the end of each

tax yearand due on March 31 of the following year.

Land ls slill taxed for Valualion Yeans 2010-2017

and not used to calculale any Payment for

Municipal Serubes.

Land obtains a tax exemplion commencing in

2018; accordingly, a tar bill on the land no longer

occurs, but fie Payrnent for Municipal Services stll

occurs.

. See Exhibit A-3 for furlher illusltation.

11.10-14



Date ofCUP approval
Date CUP became effective
Base Year Valuatlon Date

lnflatlon Factor

sltskoro
sltglzo',:o
7ltl20LO

2%

EaseYear ValuaUonYea6
Yearl Yearz

tltlzolo ilrn0]r iluzot?

Exhlblt A-4 - lllustratlve Calculatlons
Payment for Munldpal Servlces

Year3 Year4
7hl20r3 tlu20l4

Year5 . Year6 YearT
tl7l20t5 7lu20r6 ulniln

YearS Year9
utlzors uuzors

Year 10

uu2020

8{6. ve' ttdt'ottons ond Mu't d Ba'e v*u-g!!!!-!I!!,
land :.._t+pg{qoi $300,00 11505.00 15,918.{1 16,86n8 r5,s5121 tqw2.tq 17,23u?9 a7,5r4,as u926a9 t&za{szhprovsnsrrs ::4q40q00, fx20o0o 114,4i!t,00 116,732.84 9,057.s4 t21r4&89 !E,u7a7 t:263#az 12&E8aB !tr,46o.tS r34G939Tor.f 125,9n@ t27,Anllo ttolmln t:P,fi7,tn tEnld ttluoJo uqvaBn u3,585'71 t4d457tz t//p386l7 $2:'7tt3!'

Ass e ss ed volue I mprov ements
tand
New lmprovements
Total

lmprovement Dlfferendal (if anyl

Tax Rate

Payment for Munldpal Servlces

Tax blll
Involce Date
Due Date

NOTES:

1. Inflation factors ln 2010 and subsequent years are used to determlne the AdJusted Ease Year Valuatlong.

2. Payment for Munlclpal Servlc$ extends for not less than 20 valuatlon yeals.

15,000,00 15,300.q0 _15,60-6:0! 15,918,12 1q,?.3,6_.L8 16561.21 16,892.M 77,230,29 L7,574.89 77,926.99 :r8,28r'..g2
u0,000.001--::1ffi Jg,do6Jtt-, 71t00.00: 'iiidob-Jo 

123,828.00 128p04.s6 128,830.6s 131,407.26 134,03s.41 ts6,7t6.r2
12s,000,00 15,3u).(n 85,606.(n 87,318.12 737,635.48 740,389.27 143,197.00 146,05094 749982,t5 751,961.80 15rOOt.O3.

0.00 712,2M.@ 44,444.00 4t332.88 (2,332,461 (2379,111 (2,426.69t p,475.23t p,524.73) (2,s7s.23t 8626.73)

0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0,028 0.028 0.028 0,028
N/A 3,14L60 ,1,24!t.43 t,26932 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

rzl4lzf,tl t2lLl2}tt 72l4l2}t2 t2l4l2}L3 7214k074 t2l4lt}ts 121412016 t2l4l2or7 t2l4l2[t8 7214120118 72l4l2fjrs
t2l3tlzotl tzl3.ll2o],z r2l3tl2ors N/A N/n N/a N/A N/A N/n N/A
3l31l2or2 3l3tl2o73 3l3tl2o14 N/A N/A N/e N/A N/A N/A N/A



lllustnalion A4

Assumptions: Resulls:

lhls illustration assumes that ihe Common Council . The Assessed Value lmprovements are less than
approved a Conditional Use Permlton May 13,2010 the Adjusted Base Year Valuations for Valualion
and the parties have entered inlo an Agreement Years 2011-2013; a Payment for Municipat
Conceming Payment for Munlclpal Services. lt ls Services ls owed.
assumed lhat lhe real property has been assesed

at $15,000 for land and $110000 for lmpmvements o No Payment for Municipal Services would occur
on January 1,2010 and lhe same is rellected on lhe afler final construction has been compleled

December4,2O10taxbill. ltisfuilherasumedthat commencing in Valuation Year 2014 since the
the City Asessor has determined that the lax AssessedValuelmprovemenharegreaterthanthe
evaluation and assessments have increased at a AdjustedBaseYearValuafons.
rate of two percent (20/o) per year. Additionally, the

owner of the pmperty demolished the odginal . La[d is still taxed and not used to calculate any

improvements in July 2010 and consbucted some Payment for Municipal Services.
partial improvements in August 2011. These

improvemenls v/ere assessed at $70,000 by the City r See Exhlbit A4 for further lltustration.

Assessor on January 1,2012 and are reflected as

lhe sams on the December 4,2012 tax bill. Laler

the owner completed the parlial improvemenh in

Octohr 2013, which were subsequently assessed

at an additional $50,000 on January 1, 2014 beyond

the previous partial assessment atready provided by

the Gity Asessorand are reflected as lhe same on

the DecembEr 4,2014 tax blll,

1r.t0.14



Bfi|tlta6 - rllBla$re cata|latt.N
Eyfiet|tioalttuoldtrlse lces

DateofcuP.pForal Slttlufr
06te cUP b@me.fiecftce sllglzoao
EaseYea.\hltadonD.b ltttz,Jlo
lnflruonFrcbr U

a&EYc|r \auauonYea$
lEirl Yerr2 l€ar3 v€!r4 y6ar5 year6 la,'T yea.8 yearg yearlo

/ &10 rttlzitt' ttrt]4rz tt{M? lttuu !,1fr5 ,ltl'o,a ,h!a0 rttt2tl8 tAt2{'re t/rf;4'e
Tlr?arlellD o.
Aota tar Vafitndo,'s orrd Atut,sbat S'c€V.'rVoh/ddotrl

rind i 4tifiq zqaoqm 2o!0&ot) 2!224.18 a,6aa.g 2fiL62. u1als z24rtrl- ar:e.u 29,9or"ss aF?9.89fmD|lvenronE L.6F,q0D{9 6qAIr0O 6.'525.00 68,9&52 7q;58lt9 ?t 768 25 7X2(tr.S6 Z46At5' ,5,81.a6 Tr,.f;Loz 74,!|r''.g. Tobf E wo.tb E6rd)01, 844t4,@ woa.68 n$n $f,'1a87 9E7B.8t 97,A&2A g,5,.t06 tulrP.o ,f4J'1s3

Agj.j'td ltdue Ur'Dtrv.trtrnr9
rlnd z)nt)o.lp ...2q,40oo ._ l"r$q!'o_ 21124.10 2r64s.64 :'- bfrl o,0o rMD o0o oro r,.@
New Inp'ovem.nB 680@.@i_.:I_0.o0. :-aD(Uq 76soo.0o 78Ea@ _. ojo' o,0o otD ooo o.@ oIDtohl 6@6 244N,@ 95.@8d, 97,12416 WA64 A@ Adt lt(b A@ Aab IrIb

hprovementDffl'En fEl(fany) Om 66M@ O,374.ott Q,flt4't Irfttgtt 7Lr6625 B"zn56 ,466452 74.;tsz.t6 7?,6ttn2 7sB'16/l

TrxSate Oo2A arO2A AM AM8 AO28 o,Aa AA8 a@a oo8 (Ioa awP.ytnemforMntdFlslwtcs N/A t 896.0 ruA fl/a rvjA 1o@dit a049.62 2,0tn6r. 2,r:ra42 2.t 5t irirl'
rarblll t2!4lMO 12l4l2|'n t2!4trt2. 12!4no'3 Elat2OtA t44tZo16 1.u.ht{,t6 tz!/yurl 12!1tNrS Walfrr| t2!1tM
fMLr D.re t2Et?o!l rVA rVA NA r2l1tlprs r213tlm'G flE lb17 t2flt2tls a2!3,tmr9 Dt {M
Dur rEte 3l3ttzo12 N/A N/A NIA 3l3rt[r6 3tttlorz 3h1t?o18 3tgrlzo'o 3^/ul,Dlo gh W2t

NOIET
1. Inf.ton facbl! In 2ltlo .nd slbr€quent y€a's ar€ wed to d!!e'|nlne $e AdluiEd las€ v€.r valuauonr
?, PaynemtorMunlcltalsr les€xtsrd5lornotl$ithanzovaloatlooy€rrs.



lllustration A-5

Assumplions:

This ilfuslnation assumes lhatthe Common Council

approved a Conditional Use Permit on May 13,2010
and lhe parties have entered into an Agreement

Conceming Payment for Municipal Services. lt is

assumed lhat the real propefi has been assessed

at $20,000 for land and $65,000 for improvements

on January 1,201land the same ls reflected on the

December 4, 2010 lax bill. lt is furlher assumed lhat

the City Asesor has determined that lhe tu
evaluation and assessments have increased at a
rate of two percent (2%) per year. Additonally, the

owner of the property demolished the odglnal

improvemenb in October 2010 and constructed

improvemenb in June 2011. These improvements

were assessed at $75,000 by the City Assessor on

January 1,2012 and are reflected as lhe same on

the December 4,2012lax bill. Later, the owner

files a tax exemplion request forthe property, which

ls gnnted by the Clty Assessor effeclive January 1,

2015.

Resulls:.

The Assessed Value lmprovements are less than
lhe Adjusted Base Year Valuations for Valuation

Year 2011; a Payment for Municipal Services is

owed.

The Assessed Value lmprovements are greater

lhan lhe Adjusted Base Year Valuations for
Valuation Years 2012-2014: no Payment for
Municipal SeMces is owed.

Since lhe tax exemption ls gnanted commencing in

2015, the Assessed Value lmprovements are

deemed to be zero and lherefore they are less than

lhe Adjusled Base Year Valuations; a Paymenl for

Municipal Servlces is due for Valuation Years

201+2020.

Land is still taxed and not used to calculate any

Payment for Municipal Services. Here, however

land is not taxed after obtaining a tax exemption in

2015.

. See Exhiblt A-5 for tudher lllushation,

t1-10,14



E (hlbltA6 - lllustratlve calculatlons
Payment for Munldpal Servlces

TaxParcel lD No.
Bose Yeor Voluqtlons ond Adjusted Eose Veor Voluatlons

Date ofCUP approval
Date CUP became effectlve
Base Year Valuatlon Date

lntlatlon Factor

land
lmprovemenB
Toul

Assessed Vd I u e lm p rcvem enB
Land

New lmprovements
Total

lmprovement Dlfferential fif any)

Tax Rate

Payment for Munlclpal Servlces

Tax blll
lnvolce Date

Due Date

NOTES:

slL3lzO,'O
sl79l2o1o
7ltl20ro

2%

BaseYear ValuatlonYea6
Yearl Yearz Year3

Tluzoto rlu2ort !tl20t2 aa2o'.:3,
Year4 YearS Year6

vuzat4 vrl201s {u2or6
YearT Year8 yearg

uuzlt7 tluzue uu2ots

L7,22O.29 17,574.89 77,926.39
40,204.@ 41,008.08 41,828,24
s7,43428 585A.97 5t751.63

0.00 0.00
o.00 0.q)
o.@ o.(n

Year 10

{Tlzozo

!8,28d,.92
42,6&.W
60949.72

o.(x)
0.00
o.u,

' it.ffitoo. 1s,3oo.oo

. _9.1ggg:9 3s,700.0o
50w.N 5t,0m.(n

15,606.00 15.918,12 16,236.48 1656L21
36,414.00 37,142.28 32885.13 38,etZ8!t
s2,020,N 53,060.40 54,12L67 5S2U.U

76,892,U
39,415,68
s6348-n

0.00
0.00
o.00

39,475,68

o.o28

L103.64

r-:' lii iroo.
' ';,'b.oo

^0.oo

0.00
0.00
o,tn

0.(x)

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00
o.o0 o.qt
o.(n 0.M

0.(Xr

0.00
o.N

35@0.00 35700.AO 36,414.00 37,142.28 3ZUS-13 3&642.8it

0.028 0,028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0,028
N/A 999.60 1,019.59 1 039.98 1,050.78 1,08a00

402U.@ 47,008,08 41,82824 42,664.80

o.o28 o.o28 0.028 g.028
7,Xl5,7L 1,!l8.2ii !,t7Lt9 1,194.61

r2l4l2o1o tzl4lz0tl r2l4l20r2 72l4l2AB nl4l20!4 :,u4l2O1S 72t4l20r6 !U4l2ot7 r2l4l20,t8 tzl0lzltg t2l4l212}
72l3u2OL1 1u3u20t2 !213712013 w3u2o,.4 lil3tl2ots 7U3!2Or6 1U37nOn 7u3tn1t8 r2lstlzots 72l3rl2ozo
3l3u20t2 3l3U2Ot3 3l3tl2074 3BA2O'5 313U2O76 3|3U2OL7 3l3U2Ot8 3l3tl2ur9 313U2O2O 3l3U2O2r

1. InflaUon factors In 2010 and subsequent years are used to determlne lhe Adjusted Base Year Valuations.

2. Payment for Munlclpal Services extends for not less than 20 valuation years.



lllustration A6

Assumplions:

This illustratlon assumes that the Common Council

approved a Conditionaf Use Permit on May 13,2010
and the parlies have entercd into an Agreement

Conceming Payment for Munlclpal Services. ft is
assumed that lhe real property and improvements

thereon have not been assessed because lhe City

Assessor had previously determlned the property lo

be used for a tu exempt purpose commencing

January 1, 2005. Afier the Council approved lhe

Gonditlonal Use Permit, the Gity Assessor

determined lhat the real property r,nould have been

assessed at $15,000 and $35,000 for lmprovemenls

on January 1,2010. lt is &rther assumed lhat the

City Assessor has determined lhat the lax

evalualion and assessments have lncreased at a
rate of two percent (ZYol per year. Additionally, the

owner of the property demollshed lhe odginal

improvements in August 2010 and never

constructed any new improvemenls.

Resulls:

The Base Year Valuation and Adjusted Base Year
Valuations are determined by the Citfs asessor
since lhe Property was previously tax exempt.

Since a hx exemption was previously granted

commenclng In 2005, the Assessed Value

lmprovemenb are deemed to be zero; and

therefore, lhey are less lhan the Adjusted Base

Year Valuations. A Payment for Munlcipal Services

is due forValualion Yeam 2011-2020.

Generally, land ls still laxed and not used to

calculate any Payment for Municipal Services.

Here, however, lhe land is not laxed since it was

previously determlned lo be tax exempt

commencing in 2005.

See Exhibit A-6 for turther illustration.

1t-10.14



Date ofCUP approval
Date CUP became effective
Base YearValuatlon Date

lntlatlon Factor

slL3l2oro
5lr9l2o1o
tltl2oTo

2%

BaseYear ValuatlonYears
Year 1

iltlzoLo tltlzotl

E(hlblt A-7 - lllustrauve Calculatlons
Payment for Munldpal Serulces

Year2 Year3 Year4 Years Year6 YearT yearS

rl7l2or2 tltl20L3 {rl2or4 ,hlzors aum'i6 y7l2o17 uuzlr9
Year9 YearlO
uilme uu2020

Tax Parcel lD No.

Base Yeor Voluatlons ond Adjuned Bose Yeor Voluotions

Land

lmprovements
Total

Assess e d Volu e I mryovem ents

Land

New lmprovemenB
Total

lmprovement Dlfferential {lf any}

Tax Rate

Payment for Munlclpal Servlces

Tax blll
lnvolce Date

Due Date

NOT€S:

1. lnflation factors ln 2010 and subsequent years are used to determlne the Adlusted Bate Year Valuatlons.

2. Payrnent for Municlpal Servlces extends for not less than 2o valuatlon years.

l- 
-E;dobTao, 

25loo.oo
4F,qod.oo: 45,90O.OO

7qffi)D.ffi 7t,400.(n

25,mO.00 25,500.00

45,000.00 45,900.00

70000.@ 77,400.N

0.00 0.00

N/A
N/A

0.028 0.028
67558 589.09

r2lfilzoto l:lalzorL tzl0lzot2 t2lill2ots !U412o74 7/4l2ors !U4no1f' r2gi4korT 12l4l20rg 72y,412019 12l4l2o2o

0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 ao28 0.028 0.028 0.028
N/A N/A N/e 3t7.X2 364.26 37t 55 378.98 Ar93r 66a33

25,010.00 26F30.20 27,060.80 27,602,02 28,13t.06 28;7t7.14 29,2!tL48 29,877.3! 3A,474.86
46818.00 47;7il.36 48,709.45 49,683.64 SO,6n3t 51,690.86 52,724.6t S3n9.n 54,854.75
72,828.(n 7428,,56 75,770.8 n285.66 7883137 80,408'.ffi 82,016.16 83,656.48 85329.61

26,010.00 26F30.20 27,O@.W 27,@LO2 28,19t.06 28;1L7.14 29,?9t,48 29,A77-3t 30,474.86
46,818-00i.__+s_,iff.qg_ 35,700.00 36,414.00 32142.28i':-''2fi^i_00:00' 29,0zo.oo 29,6sL40 il0,244.43
72,828,(n il53020 62,750.80 &,016.02 65,29634 57217.14 58,361.48 59,528.71 60.719.8

0,00 n,754.36 73,O(D.45 13,269.64 73,535,03 23,190.86 23,654.67 24,727.77 24,610.32

N/A r43v2o73 72|3U2OL4 t2l37l2ot9 r2l3v20t6 lU3rnofi LU3U2ot8 t2l3u2ot9 7213'y'2020
N/A 3l3U2Ot4 3l37l2ot5 3t3!2OL6 3l3tt20l7 3l3U2Or8 3l3v2're 343V2O2O 3l37t2}2r



lllustnation A.7

' Assumptions:

This illuslraUon assumes that the Common Councll
appmved a Conditional Use permit on May 13, 2010
and the parties have entered lnlo an Agreement
Conceming Payment for Municipal Serviiles. lt is
assumed that the real property has been asessed
$25,000 for land and $4b,000 for improvements on
January 1,2010 and lhe same is rcflected on the
December4, 2010 tu blll. lt ls fuilher assumed that
the Glty Assessor has determined the tax evalualion

and assessmenls havE increased at a nate of lwo
percent (2Vl per year. Additionally, the owner of
the property never demolished the lmprovements,

yet allowed them to rcmain on lhe property and

detenbrate such lhat lhe City Assessor had to
revalue lhe improvements on January 1, 2013 and

again on January 1,2017 at $35,000 and $28,500

respectively.

Results:

The Assessed Value lmprovements are equal to
lhe Adjusted Base Year Valuations for Valualion
Years 2011-2012. No payment for Municipal
Services is due.

Cornmencing on January 1, ZA1g, the Assessed
Value lrnprovements are les than tha Adjusted
Base Year Valuations; a payrnenl for Municipal

Services is due.

Land i;s slill laxed and not used to calculate any
Payment for Munlclpal SeMces.

r The owner is stilf responsible for the payment for
Municlpal Services even though lhe demolifion of
lhe improvements did not occur. The owner would

need to reapply to the Common Councilto remove

or change the Conditional Use Permil

. See ExhlbitA-7 forfurther illustmtion.

11.10.14



Erftlblt A{ - lllustra$re Calculatlons
Payment for Munldpal Serutces

Dateof CuPappronl slr3l2ol0
Date CUP be6me effectlve
Base Year valuatlon Date
lnflatlon Factor

s&glzoto
rlu20to

2%

SaseYear ValuatlonYearc
Yearl Year2 Year3 Year4 . Year5 Year6 YearT yearS yearg yearlo

7til20ro tltlzott {tt2or2 uu20r3 7tu2or4 tlu2ols tltl20r6 tltlaorT u7t2o78 tt7l2o19 ltrnoz}
Tax Parcel lD No.
Bose Yeor Voluotlons ond Adjusted Bose Veor Vofuo$ons

rand ' itt;,ttbdito.; 1o,2o0.oo tolo4.00 10,612.08 xo,Bz43z 11,o4o.81 tt,z6L6z 11,486.86 11,716.s9 11,950.93 12,189.94lmprovemenrs ..44,600.rq0.: , 45,49200 46140r.84 42329.88 48,276.47 49,242.00 50,226.&{ 51,231.38 52,256.01 53,30L13 54367.15Tolal 54,600.00 St69Z00 56,8{15.84 52941.96 59,100.80 60,28281 61,48&47 62,778.24 63,972.6 65,25205 66,ss7.10

Assessed Vo I u e I mp rov enents -
Land 10,000.d, 10,200.00 10,4{X.00 10,6f2'08 10,82432 11,{X{}.81 _ !!,26L62 11,486.86 11,71659 11,9SO.93 12,189.94
Newlmprovements 2t4,600.d).-. 50,q-qp,q0- 51,fi,0.00 52,O20.OO 53,060.40lF:;'."'-. oroo--.oes,iiirqg 66lm.0o gt,6z6.oo 68,978,s2 7o,3s8.09
Total 54,600,@ 60,2N.0{, 61,4U.(n 62,$2,A8 $,884.72 7t,(N0.87 76,261,62 77,786.86 7g,g42.Sg gL,g&.4s' B2,S4B.oj

lmprovementDlfferential(lfany) O.N (ASOL.NI F,5g8.16) (4,6go.12t F,783.g3) 4r24zm U4773-r6) 11506&62t Us,g6g.sg) (tl,677.gsJ US,ggO,g4t

Tax Rate 0,028 0,028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 o.o28 0.028 O,ozB o,oz8 o.O2B
Paymentfor Munlcipal Servlces N/A N/A t'YA N/A N/e 1,3t8-78 N/a NIA N/A N/A N/A

Taxblff TU4noro tzl4lz}Lr t2l0lzorz r2l4l2or3 LU412074 t2l4l2o1s tzl4lzlri L44nofl t44l2ots r2l4nole L2l4lzorslnvolceDate N/A N/R N/A N/A N/e N/A N/A N/A l/l N/A
Due Date N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A r,t/A N/A N/A N/i N/A

NOTES!

1. Inflation faaors In 2010 and subsequent years are used to determine the Adjusted Ease Year Valuatlont,

2, Payment for Munlcipal Services enends for not less than 20 \raluatlon yeats.

3, Slnce the payment for Municlpal Services i9 tolled for one Valuatlon Year, the agreement would llkewlse extend 21 rather than 20 Valuatlon Years.



lllustration A-B

Assumptions:

this illustmtion assumes lhat the Common Council

approved a Conditional Use Permit on May 13, 2010

and the parties have entered into an Agreement

Gonceming Paymenl for Municipal Services. lt ls
assumed lhat the real property has been assesed
at $10,000 for fand and $44,600 for improvemenls

on January 1,2010 and the same is reflected in tax

bills issued on December 4, 2010. lt ls further

assurned that the CityAssessor has determined lhat

the tax evalualion and assessrnents have increased

at a rate of two percent (270) per year. Additionally,

the otvner demolished the odginal imprcvements in

July 2010 and consfucted new improvemenb in

October 2010. These improvements were assessed

at $50000 by the City Assessor on January 1,2011

and are reflected as he same on lhe December 4,

2011 tax bills. In April 2014, a tomado passes

through lhe Clty demolishing the lmprovements on

lhe property. The owner is unable lo replace lhe

improvemenh until October 2015. On January 1,

2016, the improvemenb werc assessed at $65,000

by the City Assessor and are reflected as the same

on lhe December4, 2016 tu bill.

Results:

o The Assessed Vblue lmprovements are greater

than or equal lo the Adjusted Base Year Valuation

for Valuation Years 2011-2014; accordingly, no

Payment for Municipal Services is due.

. Slnce lhe tomado demolished the improvements ln

2014 and the lmprovements were not replaced until

2015, the Assessed Value lmprovements are less

than lhe Adjusled Base Year Valuation in ValuaUon

Year 2015. Normally, a Payment for Municipal

Services would be due. Given lhe demolition was

a lesull of an 'act of God', the requirement for lhe

Payment for Municipal SeMces would be lolled for

one (1) Valuation Year Likewise, lhe Agreement

Conceming lhe Payment for Municipal Services

would be extended for an addilional Valuation

Year, lf lhe owner seeks a further change or

removal of the Conditional Use Permii lhe orvner

must reapply to ths Common Council.

. The Assessed Value lmprovements are greater

than the Adjusled Base Year Valuations for

Valualion Years 201S2020. No Payment for

Municpal Services is due.

Land ls still taxed and not used to calculate any

Payment for Munlcipal Services. The payment of

taxes for land is not tolled under this Agreement.

See Exhibit A-8 for further illustration.

fi.10-1{



Exhlblt A-9 - lllustrauve Calilladons
Payment for Munlclpal Servlces

Date ofCUP approval
Date CUP became effectlve.
EaseYearValuadon Date

lnflation Factor

slr3p0n
sl19l2OrO

Thl2oro
2%

BaseYear VatuatlonYears
Yearl Yearz

iltlz'Lo tlrlzott tnl20t2
Tax Parcel lD No.
Eose Yesr Voluatlons ond Adiusted Ease Yeor Valuatlons

tand '-.i;giqtit$ 8,160.00 &323.20
lmprovements . .:{sidmjoq; 45,9U)-OO 46,818.00

Totat 53'Un00 g'060'00 55'741,20

8,489.56; 8,6Sg.qrdi 19,03265 llt 413.30 1!),801.57 20,197.60 20,501.55 21,013.58
4?,754.36li'...-9!409.95j 100,683.e3 102,697.31 104t51.26 105,846.28 10&983.21 111,162.87
56,2tU.02 11736850 719,716,28 n2,tta,61 724.552.A 722-cF,3.88 129,5A-75 7it2,776.4s

Year3 Year4 Year5 Year6 YearT
tluzor3 tltlzor4 u{20rs {!2076 . tltl2o!7

0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028
1363.86 739L14 . t"'118.95 gTLAB

Year8 Yearg yearlo
a{2078 thlzote tlrl2o2o

Assess ed Volu e I m prov em enB
[and
New lmprovemenB
Total

lmprovement Dlfferendal (if anY)

Tax Rate

Payment for Munlclpat Sendces

Tax blll
lnvoice Date

Due Date

NOTES:

1. lnflatlon factors In 2OlO and subsequent years are used to det€rmtne the Adiusted Base Year Valuatlons.

2. Payment for Munlclpal servlces enends for not less than 20 valuation years.

g,o0o.oo &160.00 8,323.20 8,489.66i 
'-tS,fBb.4d ilto3Z65 1!t48.30 1!r,801.57 z},'is7.ffi 20,60L55

4s,o0o.m[-::1b.oo o.oo o.0ol-..so.;q{t00- sl,ooo.oo s2,o2o.q),.' .ttmid:dtt: ltAzo.Ao 7au&sr
s3,o0o,o0 8,760.00 8323,20 8,489.66 8,659.46 70,032.65 7tA$3A 89,821,57 91,678.(n $,45036

21,Ofit.58
74305.78
er319.36

o.oo 45pw.@ 46,818,@ 47754,96 48,7(R.45 A9,683.g 50,677.37 34,73726, 35,425,88 36,1A.40 36857.09

0.028 A028 0.028 0.028

N/A 1,285.20 ' t"310.90 t337.X2
0.028 0.028 0.028
99L92 1.01L76 1,03200

t2l4l217} 72l4l2Drr t2l4l2or2 r2l4l2o13 t2l4l2qL4 7U4l2Ot5 r2l4l20L6 72t4120r7 72l4laqt8 r2l4l2ot9 ,:l4l2O2O
L2hu21tt 72l3tl2ot2 7213'/2073 tu3u2or4 tusuzors lu3tno'5, 7431n0fl l2Bu20ts t2l3v20r9 IU3U2O2O
313il2}r2 313112013 3l37pat4 3l3a2ots 313112016 3l3tnofl 313il2OL8 3|3UZO19 3|3U2O2O 3l3U2O2t



lllustraUon A.9

Assumptions:

This illushation assumes lhat the Common Council

approved a Conditionaf Use Permlt on Miay 13,2010
and the parlies have entered into an Agreement

Conceming Payment for Municipal Services. lt is
assumed that lhe real property has been assessed

at $8,000 for land and $45,000 for impmvements on

January 1, 2010 and the sarne ls reflecled In tax bills

issued on December4, 2010. lt is furlher assumed

lhat lhe City Asessor has determined that the tax

evbluation and assessmenb have increased at a
rate of two percent l2Yol per year, The owner

demolished the imprcvemenb in August 2010 and

did not create any new improvemenls.

Subsequenlly ln July 2013, owner sells the land to a

neighbor who combines the lot with the neighbo/s
property. Prior to combinlng lhe lots, the nelghbo/s

real estate was valued at $10,000 for land and

$50,000 for improvemenls. . The new owner (i.e.

nelghbor) bullds an addition to hls lmprovements on

the newly combined lot in August 2016. On January

1,2017,lhe lmprovements from lhe addition are

assessed at an additional $18,000 by lhe City

Assessor and are reflected as the same on the

December4, 2016 ta( biff.

Results:

The Assessed Value lmprovements are less than
the Adjusted Base Year Valuations for Valuation
Years 2011-2013; accordingly, a paymenl for
Munlclpal Services is due.

Commencing in Valualion Year 2014, the lots are
combined requiring the Adjusted Base year

Valualion to be updated to reflect the values from
the adjoining lot.

For Valuation Yean 2014-2020, a Payment for
Munlclpal Servlces is due because previously

existing improvements from the adJoining lol cannot

be used to comply wilh the requirements of this

Agreement

Land is still taxed and not used to calculate any

Payment for Municipal Services.

o See Exhibit Ag for further illuslration.

11-lGr4



Erhlblt A-10 - llln$rarlee Calcutadons
Payment for Munldpal Serulc€s

Tar Parcel lD No.
Bose YeorVoluotlons ond Ad|usted BoseYeor Volustlons

Date ofCUP approval
Date CUP became effectlve
Base Year Valuatlon Date
Intlaton Factor

Land

lmprovements
Total

Assessed Votu e 
"l 

m p rcr,e m ents
Land
New lmprovements
Total

lmprovement Dlfferendal (if any)

Tax Rate

Payment for Munlclpal Servlces

Tax bill
Involce Date
Due Date

NOTES:

sh3l20to
sltekora
tluzoto

216

Base Year Valuatlon Years

Yearl Year2
tlu?oto uu2otL tl1l2o72

' it;i&i,.6b !z,z4o.@ 12,484.80
22;f00..00: 23,05200 23,513.04

3+6@-N 35,U2.(n 35397.U

140(D.00 12,240.(p 12484.80
2a6oo.ooL_.. '. dlqa o.oo
u,ffio-oO 12,240-(n 12,4a.80

o.@ 23,0s2.(n n,sI3.(N

0.028 0.028 0.028
N/A 64s.46 65&37

Year3 Year4 years

uuzor3 llrl2or4 luz}r'
YearS year7 yearg

tlu20r6 ltlzott uu20r8

rg,srg.ss 1:',7q4,23 14059.91
?5457.27 5,960.30 26479.50
38,96r.22 39,7U.52 40539.47

Yearg Year 10

uTlzots Uuzozo

14,:!41.11 74,627,93
27,009.09 27,549,27
47350.20 42,777.27

11513.95bril"q3r0q0_.ggj 3a64o.oo 33,292.80 33,958.660.00 0.00 0.00 o.oo o.q)t45t:t.95 32,M.N 32,640.00 33292.80 33,958.66

E 4St.27 25,960.30 26479.50 LZUR.O9 27.54s.27

0.028 0.028 0,028 0,028 0.028TtL66 726.8!t ?4L4t 7s6,8 TrL38

,2l4l20ro 72l4l2OLL 72l4la0t2 r2l4l2't? ,U4l2Or4 72t4l217s \21412016 12t4t2}t7 72l4l2or8 t2l4l2o7s 1zl4l2o2orzl3uzor! tzlsv2otz 1213il2013 tzllyzlr+ tzl3tlzors !2l3tlzor6 t2BuzorT !2lsuzots 12l3u2o1s tisit;rtio
3l3tl2oL2 3l3u2o1i 3l3U2Ot4 3FU2OLS 313U2O16 3l3tl2}r7 3lsrl2c/r} siBtl2ors sl}ttz}2l sl3U2O27

t2,734.50 12,989.19
23,983.30 24A62.97
3A7D.8A 37,452.75

12,73/.50 12,989.19
o.00 0.(p

72,734.50 12p89.19

23,98:t.30 24462.97

L3,249,97

24,952.23

38,201.20

J,3,248,97

0.00
13,248.97

24,952.23

o.o28 0,028 0-028
67t-53 684.95 69&66

1. lnflation factors ln 2010 and subsequent years are used to deiermine the Adjusted gase Year V€lualionr,
2. Payment for Municipal Servlces extends for not less than 20 yaluadon years



lllustnation A-10

. Assumptions:

This illuslration assumes that the Common Council o

approved a Conditional Use Permiton May 13, 2010
and the parties have entered into an Agreement
Conceming Payment for Municipal Servicbs. lt ls
assumed that the real property has been assessed

at $12,000 for land and $22,600 for improvements .
on January 1,2010 and the same ls reflecled in tax

bills isued on December 4, 2010. lt ls further

assumed that the Cig Assesor has determined thal

the tar evaluation and assessmenls have increased

at a nale of two percent(2'/ol per year. Additionally, .
lhe owner demollshed the original lmprovements ln

July 2010 and never conslructed any new

improvements. The owner requested a rezoning of
the property, whlch lhe Council did in April 2016. .
The rczonlng caused the assessed value of lhe land

to lncrease to $32,000 as assessed by the City

Assessor on January 1,2017 and such change is

reflected on the December4,2017 tax bills.

Results:

The Assessed Value lmprovements are les than
the Adjusted Base Year Valuatons for Valuation

Years 2011-2020; accordingly, a payment for
Municipal Servlces is due,

Land is still taxed and not used to calculate any
Payment for Municipal Services notwithstandlng

the fact that lhe value of land increased

commenclng in Valuation Year2017.

The owner may reapply to lhe Common Council io
'seek removal or modification of the Conditional Use

Permit.

See Exhibit A.10 for furlher illustration.

11-10-14



&hlblt A.11 - lllustrative Calqrlatlons
Payment for Munldpal Servlces

Date oICUP approval
Date CUP became effective
Ease Year Valuation Date
lnflatlon Factor

s/13lzoto
5179l2O7O

tlrlzoto
2%

gaseYear ValuatlonYears
Yearl Year2

tluzolo tlrtzlrt tlil2a]2
Year3 Year4 Years Year6 YearT

uu20t3 uu2o14 vlnols uu20t6 {u20r7
Year8 Yearg Yearlo
uu20t8 utlzols tlu2o20

TaxPareltDNo.
Sose Ymr Voluafons ond AdJusted Bose Yeor Voluotlons

[and
' lmprovements

Total

Assessed Votu e lmprwements
tand
New lmprovements
Total

lmprovement Dlfferential (if any)

Tax Rate

Payment for Munlcipal Services

Tax blll
lnvolce Date
Due Date

NOTES:

1. Inflation factors in 2010 and subsequent years are used to determlne the AdJusted Base Year Valuations.
2. Payment for Municlpal Servlces extends for not less than 20 valuauon years,

12"d10.fo' :12,240.6 tzAgr'.gD t:t;tu.so 12,989.19 r3,z4g.g7 r3sul.95 tz;tu.z3 14,059.91 r4fplLtt 14,627.93' 
_ 
g_c,6tio.oo 96,492.00 98,421.84 100,39{r.28 102398.08 104,446.04 105534.95 108,665.66 110,838.98 113,055.76 115,316.87

106600.00 708,732,N 110906,64 173,724.77 715,287.27 177,695.07 120,9AJ.7 722,449,89 124,898.89 127396.87 129,944.81

12,000.(x! 72,24O.OO 12,484.80 12,734.5A U,989.1!t 73,248.97 13,513.95 !3,7U.2g 140s9.91 14,34:-11 14,627.93
94,600.001_:.:'j:',"o.:g.q: o.oo o.0o o.0o''. sb,0b0-.00: sl,(xn.fl) s2,02o.(xl s3,o@.40 s4,121.61 ss,204.04

106,600.00 u,240.(n 724w,80 72,734.50 72,989.79 63,248.97 64,5t5.95 65,89t23 67,720,37 68,46272 69"831,97

ooo 96492.00 g8,427,u {n3g0.28 102398.08 54,tt46,A 55,s34.g6 56645.66 57n8,58 58,934.75 60,112,&'

0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028
N/A 47OL78 2,755.81 2,810.93 2,86r.15 tS?,,,49 1,554,98 1585.08 r,617.80 1,65O16 1,683.16

r2l4lz}tl 72l4l2Dir:- t2l4l2ur2 tzl4lzItg a2l4l2lt4 lr.lLt2Drs t2l4t2}t6 l{,lLnur? t2t4l2Dr8 r2l4lzo:rs t2t4nDzfJ
tzBl/z0tt t?3tlzorz 1213'/2A13 1a3J'l20t4 t2l3tl20t5 72t3U2Ot6 tzllvz0r7 l,2t3v20r8 tzl3v2ots r2l3rl2020
313712072 3l3rl20t3 3l3U2Ot4 313'/2OrS 313112016 313712017 il3tl20.t$ 3l3U2OLs tBtnOZO 3l3rl202t



lllustnation A.11

Assumptions:

Thls llluslralion assumes that the Common Council
approved a Conditional Use permit on May 13, 20.t0
and lhe parties have entered into an Agreement
Concemlng Payment for Munlcipal SeMces, lt is
assumed lhat the real propeily has been assessed
at $12,000 for land and $94,600 for improvernents

on January 1,2A10 and lhe same is reflected ln tar
bllls issued on December 4 2010, These

assessments rcflect lhe use of the property as a
lauftrlnonconformlng use. lt ls further assumed that
the City Assessor has delermined that the tax

evaluation and assessments have Increased at a
rate of two percent (2Y)per year. Additionally, the

ownerdemolished lhe original impnvements in July

2010 and construcled new lmprovements ln 0ctober

2014. These impnovemenh were assessed at

$50,000 by the City Assessor on January 1, 2015

and are reflected as the same on lhe December 4,

2015 tax bill. lt is fuilher assumed lhal the owner

disconlinued lhe lawful nonconforming use slatus,

which llmih lhe valueof newimpmvemenb.

Results:

The Assessed Value lrnprovements is less lhan the
Adjusted Base Year Valuations for Valualion yearc

2011-2020; accordingly a Payment for Munlclpal

SeMces is due.

. Even lhough lhe owner is unable to limely restore

the nonconformlng use whloh may have

conUibuted to an inability to construct
lmprovements on the property equal to or greater

than lhe Adjusted Base Year Valuation, a payment

for Municipal Services is still due. The owner may

reapply to lhe Common Counclllo seek removalor
modification of lhe Conditional Use Permit

Land is slill taxed and not used to calculate any

Payment for Municipal Services.

o See Bhibit A-11 forfurlher illustration.

'tt10.14



E,filbit A-tZ - lllustradve Calculadons
Payment for Munldpat Servlces

Date ofCUP approval
Date CUP became effective
Base Year Valuatlon Date
hf,atlon Factor

Assessed Vol u e t m p rcvem ents

[and
New lmprovementt
Total

lmprovement Dlfferendal (if any)

Tax Rate

Payment for Munlclpal Sewlces

Tax bill
Involce Date

oue Date

NOTES:

slt3l2or0
s/':el20ro
tltlzo1;o

2%

BaseYear ValuatlonYears
Yearl Yearz

!u2o70 utl2otl utl2o12
Year3 Year4 Year5 Year6 yearT yearg

4u2073 uuzot4 tttl2oTs ,hl2or6 uuzon uilzot}
Year9 yearlo

uumlg UUzOaO

23,90L85 24379.89
0.00 0.m

23.907.85 Z4,37g.gg

o.o28 0.028 0,028
2,84L04 2,897.86 a955.82

Tax ParEel lD No.

0o5e V.$Valutdots ol'dt Adlacd 8M y.''volu'i'nt
' l 'c i E6ffiAi 20,a0ooo 24sos.oo x:24.15 z!c4s.64 22,0s!6'2 z2szgls 4s7r 8,4:n.$ 2r,90L85 24,3?e.srtInp|ovalnlnE ..866040q 88,3?.00 gq,Os&er 9t 90lr6t 93,73&58 95,613"40 97525.6? 99/4r5.r8 roueszo r0gessoz o5,56a.92robf dqxlq, t&r32.d, ttopo6,al tt*t&v tts3l7.27 t 7,M.0t tz0p18tt 122,4t9.8 t248EAt t?3,6,.a, t2sst4.8t

20,m0.@ 30,49-0rq) 20,808.00 2t,224.16 21,648.64 22,087.62 22523.25 22,973.71 21433.19
86,600.00i*. 'fii:(xl- 0.00 0.00 o(x) o.o0 o.(xt o.oo o.0o

106,6$r.a0 2O,400.m 2q808.N 2t22tt.76 21,&8-64 22,M1.62 22523J5 22,gzg.zt 23,433.1s

o.(n

0.028
N/A

88,332.N 90.098.il 91,9n.6' 93,738,63 95,613,40 97i525.67 99,476.18 101,465.70 703,495.02 lOiFAlg2

0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0,028 0.028
2,473.30 2,SXZ76 2,573,22 2162,,,68 2,677.18 2;130,72 2,785.33

ru4lz0lD 72l4l20rt t2l4l20l2 tu4l2'I3 1214/2074 t44l2Dts 7U4nO$ nl4nu77 r2l4l2}18 !2l4l2}ts L2l4n}2o
t2l3tlzott r2t3tl2ot2 LU3U2ol3 1213U2074 tU3V2ors 72l3V2or6 tzlsTl2orz t2l3Vzors Tzlstlzots t2lgtlzozo
3l3U2Or2 3l3U2Ot3 3l3tl2'r4 3l3tl20t9 3nU2Or6 313'/20t7 3l3tlZa'f 3BUm$ 3FU2O2O 3l37t2O2L

1. Infladon facton In 2010 and subsequent years are used to determlne the Adjusted Base Year Valuations.
2, Payment for Munlclpal Services erilends for not less than 20 valuatlon years.



lllustration A-12

Assumptions:

Thls illustnation assumes that lhe Common Council

approved a Conditional Use Permiton May 13,20.|0

and lhe parties have.entered inlo an Agreement

Conceming Payment for Municipal Services. lt is
assumed that the real property has been assessed

at $20,000 for land and $86,800 for lmpmvements

on January 1,2010 and the same is reflected in tax

bilfs lssued on December 4, 2010. lt ls further

assumed lhat the Cig Assessor has determined that

the tax evalualion and assessmenh have increased

at a rale of two percent (2%l per year. Additionally,

lhe owner removed the lmprovemenls from the real

property in September2010 and relocated them to a

vacant lot elsewhere within the city limits. The

owner did not place any new irnprovements on the

realproperty.

Results:

The Assessed Value lmprovemenls is less lhan tre
Adjusted Base Year Valuatlons for Valualion Years

2411-2020; accordingly a Payment for Municipal

Servlces ls due.

Even though the owner moved lhe improvements

to a vacant lot elsewhere within the city limits, no

improvements have been undertaken on lhe real

property with the Conditional Use Permll As such,

a Payment for Municipal Services is due. The

owner may reapply lo the Common Councilto seek

removal or modilication of lhe Condilional Use

Permit.

Land is still taxed and not used to oalculate any

Payment for Munlcipal SeMces.

. See ExhibilA-12 forfurlherillustration.

1 1-10.14





Gundersen PILOT Agreements

Legal Descriptions

608 Farnam Street

Lot 1O except for the West 77 feet,located in Block 3 of the Second Plat of B.B. Healy's

Addition to the City of La Crosse, La Crosse County, Wisconsin.

718 Farnam Street

The West half of Lot 1 in Block 2 of the Second Plat of B.B. Healy's Addition to the City

of La Crosse, La Crosse County, Wisconsin.

1408 8th Street South

Lot2 in Block 2 of the Second Plat of B.B. Healy's Addition to the City of La Crosse, La

Crosse County, Wisconsin.

1410 8th Street South

Lot 3 in Block 2 of the Second Plat of B.B. Healy's Addition to the City of La Crosse, La

Crosse County, Wisconsin.

S:LPROJECTSU0I4 MISC\14{59 PILOT Agreements with Gundersen Luttreran Legal Descriptions\Legal Descdptions for Gundesen PILOT Agreements.docx

Dnfted by: JMC 1112412014

Reviewed by: SMD 11242014






